

### FOI Request Response information

<b>FOI request reference:</b>	2018/162
<b>Date request received:</b>	11/05/2018
<b>Date request responded to:</b>	23/05/2018
<b>Category:</b>	Finance
<b>Tags:</b>	Community, psychiatric, nurses, cost, spend, agency, agencies, bank, locum

### Request Detail:

Please kindly provide me with the following information for the tax year 2017/18.

1. The total spend on agency bank/locum Community Psychiatric Nurses into the community.
2. Can you break the spend down per team.
3. Can you break the spend down per agency.

### Response Detail:

The Trust response to your recent FOI request can be found in the attached pdf document.

**Please click on the paperclip symbol, on the left hand toolbar, to see additional attachments.**